Pope Francis' wonderful life contest official rules

By Catholic Review Staff

Contest is sponsored by Catholic Review Media, which publishes The Catholic Review newspaper for the Archdiocese of Baltimore.

One \$50 Amazon gift card will be awarded to a participant in and distributed by email.

<u>Please note</u>: All participants that vote in the contest will have equal opportunity to win the prize. Voting on the winning photo does not increase odds of winning. Winner will be chosen randomly by contest manager.

Participants must vote using an active email address. The Amazon gift card will be emailed to the winner using the email they use in the contest. Participants will not be subscribed to any email lists and email addresses and any personal information will not be distributed or shared with third parties.

Promotion Period: Promotion begins at 8 a.m. EST on December 1, 2013 and ends 11:59 p.m. on December 16, 2013.

How the contest will work:

- 1. Participants must first "like" The Catholic Review Facebook page to be eligible to enter the contest.
- 2. Participants vote on their favorite papal moment from 2013 by entering their email address.
- 3. Participants can enter once per day. Voting more frequently increases odds of winning.

Winners will be chosen based on the contest guidelines and will by no means be related to any previous purchases or personal history with the Catholic Review.

Eligibility:

- 1. Participants must be 13 years of age or older to enter.
- 2. US residents only
- 3. Employees of Catholic Review Media are not eligible to win.
- 4. Participants must "like" The Catholic Review Facebook page at the time of promotion's closing.
- 5. Participant must vote on at least one photo at time of promotion's closing.
- 6. Participants must vote using an active email address.

Official Rules:

1. Only individuals allowed to enter. Corporations and businesses are not elgible. Participants do not need to purchase anything or receive The Catholic Review

newspaper to enter.

- 3. The Catholic Review is not responsible for error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operations, unauthorized access to or alterations of entry materials, failure to receive entry, winner information, or other contest information for any reason whatsoever.
- 4. By entering this photo contest entrants accept and agree to be bound by these Official Rules. Any violation of these rules may, at Sponsor's discretion, result in disqualification.
- 5. The winner will be notified by email. Once notified winners must verify their email address to contest@catholicreview.org within 5 business days to receive their prize. All unclaimed prizes after 5 business days will be forfeited and awarded to an alternative winner from the contest. The Amazon gift card will be emailed to winners, unless they specify otherwise.
- 6. Please allow 2 weeks for the delivery of prize to winners.
- 7. Catholic Review Media is not responsible for prize distribution errors.
- 8. All prizes are non-transferable and are not redeemable for cash.
- 9. By entering this Facebook promotion, all promotion participants agree to indemnify, hold harmless, and waive any claims against The Catholic Review arising directly or indirectly, out of, or in any way connected with, this promotion or the prizes awarded in connection therewith.
- 10. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Facebook. Participants are providing information to The Catholic Review and not to Facebook.

Click here to enter the contest.